Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 1 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

Total Company

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $8,668,848 ($150,731) $8,518,117
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 49,379,027 0 49,379,027
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 89,013 0 89,013
8 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable WIP 25,844 0 25,844
9 252.71 Advances for Construction - Taxable Extension Deposits 0 0 0

10 Advances for Construction - Taxable WIP 0 0 0
11 Total Customer Advances $58,162,732 ($150,731) $58,012,001
12
13
14 Contributions in Aid of Construction
15 271.11 Contributions in Aid - NT Mains $173,566,151 $25,541,618 $199,107,769
16 271.12 Contributions in Aid - NT Extension Deposit 12,241,001 0 12,241,001
17 271.21 Contributions in Aid - NT Services 417,845 0 417,845
18 271.30 Contributions in Aid - NT Meters 5,093,670 116,567 5,210,237
19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants 6,256,629 19,347 6,275,976
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 7,814,947 176,000 7,990,947
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP 2,434,507 0 2,434,507
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 36,068,647 0 36,068,647
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 6,370,214 0 6,370,214
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 8,650,593 1,019,934 9,670,527
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 312,394 0 312,394
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 28 0 28
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 130,588 0 130,588
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains (402,231) 0 (402,231)
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (41,402,213) (17,432,714) (58,834,927)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable (13,848,856) 0 (13,848,856)
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $203,703,914 $9,440,752 $213,144,666
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 2 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

Total Company - Water Operations

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $8,668,848 ($200,071) $8,468,777
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 49,336,951 0 49,336,951
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 89,013 0 89,013
8 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable WIP 3,299 0 3,299
9 252.71 Advances for Construction - Taxable Extension Deposits 0 0 0

10 Advances for Construction - Taxable WIP 0 0 0
11 Total Customer Advances $58,098,111 ($200,071) $57,898,040
12
13
14 Contributions in Aid of Construction
15 271.11 Contributions in Aid - NT Mains $169,164,313 $4,453,578 $173,617,891
16 271.12 Contributions in Aid - NT Extension Deposit 12,217,192 0 12,217,192
17 271.21 Contributions in Aid - NT Services 209,378 0 209,378
18 271.30 Contributions in Aid - NT Meters 5,093,670 116,567 5,210,237
19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants 6,251,937 19,347 6,271,284
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 4,748,661 176,000 4,924,661
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP 2,415,045 0 2,415,045
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 36,068,647 0 36,068,647
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 6,352,996 0 6,352,996
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 8,491,618 1,008,434 9,500,052
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 312,394 0 312,394
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 28 0 28
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 128,226 0 128,226
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains (80,363) 0 (80,363)
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (39,693,078) (3,758,410) (43,451,488)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable (13,810,799) 0 (13,810,799)
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $197,869,865 $2,015,516 $199,885,381
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 3 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

District: Total Company Waste Water

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $0 $49,340 $49,340
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 42,076 0 42,076
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
8 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable WIP 22,545 0 22,545
9 252.71 Advances for Construction - Taxable Extension Deposits 0 0 0

10 Advances for Construction - Taxable WIP 0 0 0
11 Total Customer Advances $64,621 $49,340 $113,961
12
13
14 Contributions in Aid of Construction
15 271.11 Contributions in Aid - NT Mains $4,401,838 $21,088,040 $25,489,878
16 271.12 Contributions in Aid - NT Extension Deposit 23,809 0 23,809
17 271.21 Contributions in Aid - NT Services 208,467 0 208,467
18 271.30 Contributions in Aid - NT Meters 0 0 0
19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants 4,693 0 4,693
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 3,066,286 0 3,066,286
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP 19,462 0 19,462
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 0 0 0
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 17,218 0 17,218
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 158,976 11,500 170,476
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 0 0 0
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 2,363 0 2,363
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains (321,868) 0 (321,868)
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (1,709,136) (13,674,304) (15,383,440)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable (38,057) 0 (38,057)
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $5,834,050 $7,425,236 $13,259,286
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 4 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

District: Anna Meadows Water 1736

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $0 $0 $0
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 0 0
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 0 0

[…]

19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants 0 0 0
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 5,384 0 5,384
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP 957 0 957
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 0 0 0
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 0 0 0
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 0 3,750 3,750
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 0 0 0
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 28 0 28
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains (80,363) 0 (80,363)
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (3,639) (3,666) (7,305)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable 3 0 3
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $159,404 $84 $159,488
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 7 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

District: Jefferson City Water 1712

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $0 $0 $0
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 0 0 0
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
8 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable WIP 0 0 0
9 252.71 Advances for Construction - Taxable Extension Deposits 0 0 0

10 Advances for Construction - Taxable WIP 0 0 0
11 Total Customer Advances $0 $0 $0
12
13
14 Contributions in Aid of Construction
15 271.11 Contributions in Aid - NT Mains $482,601 $10,412 $493,013
16 271.12 Contributions in Aid - NT Extension Deposit 1,027,325 0 1,027,325
17 271.21 Contributions in Aid - NT Services 0 0 0
18 271.30 Contributions in Aid - NT Meters 0 84,649 84,649
19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants (1,795) 19,347 17,552
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 2,288,683 0 2,288,683
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP 56,830 0 56,830
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 0 0 0
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 0 0 0
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 0 0 0
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 0 0 0
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 937 0 937
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains 0 0 0
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (496,437) (68,102) (564,539)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable 95 0 95
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $3,358,239 $46,306 $3,404,545
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 8 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

District: Joplin 1711

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $1,403,965 ($39,208) $1,364,757
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 3,155,396 0 3,155,396
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 158 0 158
8 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable WIP 0 0 0
9 252.71 Advances for Construction - Taxable Extension Deposits 0 0 0

10 Advances for Construction - Taxable WIP 0 0 0
11 Total Customer Advances $4,559,519 ($39,208) $4,520,311
12
13
14 Contributions in Aid of Construction
15 271.11 Contributions in Aid - NT Mains $23,055,289 $590,054 $23,645,343
16 271.12 Contributions in Aid - NT Extension Deposit 1,044,256 0 1,044,256
17 271.21 Contributions in Aid - NT Services 10,684 0 10,684
18 271.30 Contributions in Aid - NT Meters 18,809 0 18,809
19 Contributions in Aid - NT Hydrants 49,138 0 49,138
20 Contributions in Aid - NT Other 0 0 0
21 Contributions in Aid - WIP (656,866) 0 (656,866)
22 271.71 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Mains 2,384,233 0 2,384,233
23 271.12 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Extension Deposit 1,070,663 0 1,070,663
24 271.27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Services 2,236,986 150,166 2,387,152
25 271.37 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Meters 0 0 0
26 271.47 Contributions in Aid - Taxable Hydrants 0 0 0
27 Contributions in Aid - Taxable - Other 0 0 0
28 Contributions in Aid - Taxable WIP 57,058 0 57,058
29 Contributions in Aid - Tax Services SIT 0 0 0
30 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Mains 0 0 0
31 Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Other (2,792,302) (456,816) (3,249,118)
32 Various Accumulated Amortization - CIAC Taxable (966,283) 0 (966,283)
33 Total Contributions in Aid of Construction $25,511,664 $283,404 $25,795,068
34
35 check

Case No. WR-2015-0301
Case No. SR-2015-0302

Page 9 of  33

Missouri-American Water Company
Customer Advances and Contributions in Aid of Construction
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014
Schedule: CAS-6

District: Maple/River/Stone 1728

Line #
Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma

1 Acct No Account Description 12/31/14 Adjustments Balance
2
3 Customer Advances
4 252.11 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Mains $0 $0 $0
5 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Ext Deposits 0 0
6 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Services 0 0
7 Advances for Construction - Non Taxable Hydrants 0 0